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EVENT 201 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m IM            
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jack WELBOURNE 16/03/09 CarltonForum   3:46.23   113  
2. Reuben FROST 20/08/09 CarltonForum   4:04.73   89  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Bryn CLARK 18/11/08 CarltonForum   4:00.63   94  
  Darwin OSBOURNE 11/04/08 CarltonForum  DQ SA          

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Reuben FOX 25/12/06 CarltonForum   2:59.63   227  
2. Iestyn CLARK 09/06/07 CarltonForum   3:34.89   132  
3. Jack FARRELL-DALY 09/11/06 CarltonForum   3:38.72   125  
4. Liam BIRD 01/11/06 CarltonForum   3:38.97   125  
5. Nicholas PHIPPS 21/11/07 CarltonForum   3:45.00   115  

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Kyle MERRYWEATHER 14/09/04 CarltonForum   2:29.83   391  
2. Jack SYMINGTON 14/09/04 CarltonForum   2:46.71   284  
3. Oliver RANN 04/10/05 CarltonForum   3:05.90   205  
4. Owen MACDONALD 16/11/05 CarltonForum   3:14.78   178  
5. James HOLDER 24/01/05 CarltonForum   3:31.56   139  
6. Edward BUTLER 12/12/05 CarltonForum   3:32.81   136  

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jake SAUNDERS 19/04/02 CarltonForum   2:36.02   346  
2. Dillon HAYWOOD 31/12/03 CarltonForum   2:56.63   239  

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Luke MITCHELL 14/09/01 CarltonForum   2:24.18   439  
2. Michael KERSLAKE 01/10/75 CarltonForum   2:24.61   435  
3. Samuel COOKE 03/10/01 CarltonForum   2:33.23   366  
4. Benjamin FLANAGAN 24/03/00 CarltonForum   2:35.15   352  
5. Alan LITCHFIELD 10/12/99 CarltonForum   3:01.97   218  
6. Michael MITCHELL 18/03/66 CarltonForum   4:09.03   85  
 

EVENT 202 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m IM           
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Amelia BROWN 25/04/09 CarltonForum   1:46.09   152  
2. Megan PHIPPS 25/07/09 CarltonForum   1:56.77   114  
3. Evie RIPPON 11/04/09 CarltonForum   1:58.43   109  
4. Imogen ABBOTT 21/08/09 CarltonForum   2:03.23   97  
5. Charlie BURSZTYN 13/12/09 CarltonForum   2:03.39   96  
  Abbey TURNBULL 25/10/09 CarltonForum  DQ SA          

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Philippa HICKMAN 18/03/08 CarltonForum   1:33.89   219  
2. Eve JACKSON 25/03/08 CarltonForum   1:41.15   175  
3. Saoirse HEGARTY 15/05/08 CarltonForum   2:05.36   92  

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Eve TURNBULL 27/07/07 CarltonForum   1:20.75   345  
2. Katie MERRYWEATHER 11/03/07 CarltonForum   1:21.50   336  
3. Niamh MCELHINNEY 16/01/06 CarltonForum   1:32.35   231  
4. Matilda SMITH 23/06/07 CarltonForum   1:36.24   204  
5. Zilki SPINK 29/07/07 CarltonForum   1:43.85   162  
6. Hannah JOHNSON 27/10/07 CarltonForum   1:55.87   116  
7. Amy GEORGE 18/02/06 CarltonForum   1:57.90   111  
8. Flora WEST 03/11/07 CarltonForum   2:00.59   103  
9. Freya VICKERS 13/09/06 CarltonForum   2:01.99   100  
  Isobel COLEMAN MURROW16/02/07 CarltonForum  DQ T          

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jorja SAVAGE-NOVELLINO09/07/04 CarltonForum   1:20.26   352  
2. Millie SMITH 01/05/04 CarltonForum   1:21.29   338  
3. Leah STANSALL 07/06/05 CarltonForum   1:25.41   292  
4. Poppy HOYLE 26/05/05 CarltonForum   1:25.95   286  
5. Eve VICKERS 29/08/04 CarltonForum   1:28.03   266  
6. Kiera O'NEILL 09/07/04 CarltonForum   1:28.61   261  
7. Emily COOKE 07/03/05 CarltonForum   1:29.63   252  
8. Sophie LAWMAN 30/05/04 CarltonForum   1:31.59   236  
9. Jessica BOOTH 05/02/05 CarltonForum   1:32.66   228  
10. Isabel BRACKENBURY 03/06/04 CarltonForum   1:44.96   157  

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jessica MITCHELL 15/10/03 CarltonForum   1:15.59   421  
2. Olivia SMITH 17/12/03 CarltonForum   1:19.24   365  
3. Danica BOWLES 21/05/03 CarltonForum   1:20.44   349  
4. Chloe WOOTTON 14/12/02 CarltonForum   1:26.32   282  

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
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1. Amy HOYLE 20/02/00 CarltonForum   1:14.11   447  
2. Abbie QUARTON 10/03/01 CarltonForum   1:14.73   436  
3. Zoe MCELHINNEY 15/08/00 CarltonForum   1:16.21   411  
4. Rosie HOYLE 23/06/01 CarltonForum   1:18.66   373  
5. Heshini KUMARASIRI 05/12/00 CarltonForum   1:19.93   356  
6. Shehani KUMARASIRI 30/08/99 CarltonForum   1:24.65   300  
 
 
 

EVENT 204 Girls 08 Yrs 25m Butterfly          
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Belle BACON 04/01/10 CarltonForum     29.25     
 

EVENT 205 Boys 11 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle     
11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Reuben FOX 25/12/06 CarltonForum   1:15.73   208  
2. Liam BIRD 01/11/06 CarltonForum   1:31.24   119  
3. Iestyn CLARK 09/06/07 CarltonForum   1:32.17   115  
4. Jack FARRELL-DALY 09/11/06 CarltonForum   1:36.01   102  
5. Nicholas PHIPPS 21/11/07 CarltonForum   1:39.92   90  
6. Zachary WOOTTON 18/03/06 CarltonForum   1:41.06   87  
7. Elliot PAYNE 25/04/07 CarltonForum   1:43.03   82  
  Evan MAN 31/03/07 CarltonForum  DQ ST          

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Kyle MERRYWEATHER 14/09/04 CarltonForum     58.27   458  
2. Jack SYMINGTON 14/09/04 CarltonForum   1:07.08   300  
3. Oliver RANN 04/10/05 CarltonForum   1:16.58   202  
4. Owen MACDONALD 16/11/05 CarltonForum   1:22.32   162  
5. Hugo WARHURST 21/08/05 CarltonForum   1:26.31   141  
6. James HOLDER 24/01/05 CarltonForum   1:28.44   131  
7. Edward BUTLER 12/12/05 CarltonForum   1:35.31   104  

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jake SAUNDERS 19/04/02 CarltonForum   1:04.43   339  
2. Dillon HAYWOOD 31/12/03 CarltonForum   1:05.63   321  

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Michael KERSLAKE 01/10/75 CarltonForum     58.77   447  
2. Nathan SUTTON 19/06/97 CarltonForum   1:01.09   398  
3. Samuel COOKE 03/10/01 CarltonForum   1:01.49   390  
4. Joshua MITCHELL 09/10/99 CarltonForum   1:02.07   379  
5. Simon EDWARDS 19/07/67 CarltonForum   1:02.29   375  
6. Benjamin FLANAGAN 24/03/00 CarltonForum   1:02.78   366  
7. Luke MITCHELL 14/09/01 CarltonForum   1:03.38   356  
8. Marc EDWARDS 06/01/69 CarltonForum   1:05.79   318  
9. Steven VICKERS 05/01/71 CarltonForum   1:10.13   263  
10. Alan LITCHFIELD 10/12/99 CarltonForum   1:16.50   202  
11. Michael MITCHELL 18/03/66 CarltonForum   1:29.96   124  
 

EVENT 206 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly     
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Abbey TURNBULL 25/10/09 CarltonForum     53.37   95  
2. Amelia BROWN 25/04/09 CarltonForum     57.35   76  
  Imogen ABBOTT 21/08/09 CarltonForum  DQ ST          

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Eve JACKSON 25/03/08 CarltonForum     45.41   154  
2. Philippa HICKMAN 18/03/08 CarltonForum     47.75   133  
3. Saoirse HEGARTY 15/05/08 CarltonForum   1:24.34   24  
  Emma RANN 11/08/08 CarltonForum  DQ SA          

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Eve TURNBULL 27/07/07 CarltonForum     36.70   293  
2. Katie MERRYWEATHER 11/03/07 CarltonForum     37.86   267  
3. Neve BURSZTYN 31/05/07 CarltonForum     40.07   225  
4. Matilda SMITH 23/06/07 CarltonForum     45.86   150  
5. Harley STOTT 27/12/06 CarltonForum     50.92   109  
6. Zilki SPINK 29/07/07 CarltonForum     58.82   71  
7. Isobel COLEMAN MURROW16/02/07 CarltonForum   1:37.90   15  

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Millie SMITH 01/05/04 CarltonForum     34.70   346  
2. Jorja SAVAGE-NOVELLINO09/07/04 CarltonForum     34.76   345  
3. Kiera O'NEILL 09/07/04 CarltonForum     39.41   236  
4. Jessica BOOTH 05/02/05 CarltonForum     41.32   205  
5. Leah STANSALL 07/06/05 CarltonForum     41.46   203  
6. Eve VICKERS 29/08/04 CarltonForum     41.57   201  
7. Emily COOKE 07/03/05 CarltonForum     41.89   197  
8. Poppy HOYLE 26/05/05 CarltonForum     42.75   185  
9. Isabel BRACKENBURY 03/06/04 CarltonForum     52.29   101  

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 



2018 Club Championships Session 2  Results - Page 3 of 4 

Page 3 of 4 
www.cfsc.co.uk 

 
 

Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jessica MITCHELL 15/10/03 CarltonForum     31.38   468  
2. Olivia SMITH 17/12/03 CarltonForum     36.37   301  
3. Danica BOWLES 21/05/03 CarltonForum     37.07   284  
4. Chloe WOOTTON 14/12/02 CarltonForum     39.56   234  

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Amy HOYLE 20/02/00 CarltonForum     31.53   462  
2. Zoe MCELHINNEY 15/08/00 CarltonForum     33.37   389  
3. Abbie QUARTON 10/03/01 CarltonForum     33.47   386  
4. Rosie HOYLE 23/06/01 CarltonForum     36.20   305  
5. Rachael KNIGHT 14/07/67 CarltonForum     39.07   242  
 

EVENT 207 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke   
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jack WELBOURNE 16/03/09 CarltonForum     59.81   75  
2. Caleb BALL 30/03/09 CarltonForum   1:01.05   70  
3. Reuben FROST 20/08/09 CarltonForum   1:04.20   60  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Bryn CLARK 18/11/08 CarltonForum     58.63   79  
2. Darwin OSBOURNE 11/04/08 CarltonForum     59.96   74  
3. Alfie LAWMAN 04/03/08 CarltonForum   1:02.03   67  
4. Finley LEWIS 16/09/08 CarltonForum   1:10.32   46  
5. Finlay BACON 10/10/08 CarltonForum   1:10.60   45  

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Reuben FOX 25/12/06 CarltonForum     44.14   187  
2. Jack FARRELL-DALY 09/11/06 CarltonForum     50.43   125  
3. Liam BIRD 01/11/06 CarltonForum     52.51   111  
4. Iestyn CLARK 09/06/07 CarltonForum     54.27   100  
5. Nicholas PHIPPS 21/11/07 CarltonForum     55.18   95  
6. Zachary WOOTTON 18/03/06 CarltonForum   1:00.67   72  
7. Elliot PAYNE 25/04/07 CarltonForum   1:01.35   69  
8. Evan MAN 31/03/07 CarltonForum   1:06.72   54  

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Kyle MERRYWEATHER 14/09/04 CarltonForum     36.15   340  
2. Jack SYMINGTON 14/09/04 CarltonForum     41.55   224  
3. Owen MACDONALD 16/11/05 CarltonForum     47.07   154  
4. Oliver RANN 04/10/05 CarltonForum     47.89   146  
5. Felix FINDLEY 18/12/05 CarltonForum     48.70   139  
6. James HOLDER 24/01/05 CarltonForum     51.63   116  
7. Edward BUTLER 12/12/05 CarltonForum     52.13   113  

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Jake SAUNDERS 19/04/02 CarltonForum     36.11   341  
2. Dillon HAYWOOD 31/12/03 CarltonForum     41.44   226  

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Nathan SUTTON 19/06/97 CarltonForum     34.35   397  
2. Simon EDWARDS 19/07/67 CarltonForum     36.16   340  
3. Samuel COOKE 03/10/01 CarltonForum     36.98   318  
4. Michael KERSLAKE 01/10/75 CarltonForum     37.00   317  
5. Joshua MITCHELL 09/10/99 CarltonForum     37.44   306  
6. Marc EDWARDS 06/01/69 CarltonForum     37.91   295  
7. Luke MITCHELL 14/09/01 CarltonForum     37.93   295  
8. Danny BURSZTYN 01/08/77 CarltonForum     38.76   276  
9. Paul CLARK 15/06/78 CarltonForum     38.92   273  
10. Steven VICKERS 05/01/71 CarltonForum     39.93   252  
11. Alan LITCHFIELD 10/12/99 CarltonForum     40.32   245  
12. Kevin WOOTTON 03/04/66 CarltonForum     42.09   215  
 

EVENT 208 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle    
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Amelia BROWN 25/04/09 CarltonForum   3:46.96   116  
2. Abbey TURNBULL 25/10/09 CarltonForum   3:50.83   110  
3. Evie RIPPON 11/04/09 CarltonForum   3:55.20   104  
4. Megan PHIPPS 25/07/09 CarltonForum   3:57.93   100  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Philippa HICKMAN 18/03/08 CarltonForum   3:16.95   177  
2. Keira EDWARDS 13/07/08 CarltonForum   4:05.55   91  

11/12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Eve TURNBULL 27/07/07 CarltonForum   2:34.41   369  
2. Katie MERRYWEATHER 11/03/07 CarltonForum   2:41.35   323  
3. Neve BURSZTYN 31/05/07 CarltonForum   2:55.76   250  
4. Niamh MCELHINNEY 16/01/06 CarltonForum   3:13.56   187  
5. Matilda SMITH 23/06/07 CarltonForum   3:14.43   184  
6. Zilki SPINK 29/07/07 CarltonForum   3:41.11   125  
7. Flora WEST 03/11/07 CarltonForum   3:56.81   102  

13/14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
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Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Millie SMITH 01/05/04 CarltonForum   2:40.97   325  
2. Jorja SAVAGE-NOVELLINO09/07/04 CarltonForum   2:41.83   320  
3. Leah STANSALL 07/06/05 CarltonForum   2:44.55   305  
4. Poppy HOYLE 26/05/05 CarltonForum   2:47.93   287  
5. Eve VICKERS 29/08/04 CarltonForum   2:48.12   286  
6. Emily COOKE 07/03/05 CarltonForum   2:53.56   260  
7. Kiera O'NEILL 09/07/04 CarltonForum   2:54.01   258  
8. Sophie LAWMAN 30/05/04 CarltonForum   2:58.73   238  

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Olivia SMITH 17/12/03 CarltonForum   2:29.24   409  
2. Jessica MITCHELL 15/10/03 CarltonForum   2:40.53   328  
3. Chloe WOOTTON 14/12/02 CarltonForum   2:47.13   291  

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt Pl./Ht. 
1. Abbie QUARTON 10/03/01 CarltonForum   2:23.18   463  
2. Amy HOYLE 20/02/00 CarltonForum   2:27.01   427  
3. Rosie HOYLE 23/06/01 CarltonForum   2:36.14   357  
4. Rachael KNIGHT 14/07/67 CarltonForum   2:43.97   308  
 


